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REDEEMED CIEBSllAN CHURCH OF OOD EAI5LE CHIBSTIAN CONNECTIONS

REPORT OF THE TRUSTEES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31STDECE55EER 2020

The Trustees present their report wgh Ihe 5nandal st¹«naras of the ch«5y for the year ended 31st

December 2020. The trustees have adopted the proww'ons of the St¹«nant of Recommended Practke

(SORP) 'Accoungng end Repcrgng by CharNee' issued in March 2008.

STRUCTURE, I5OVERNANCE AIEI MANAS~NT
Oovernlng document

The charky is conboaed by 5s govern@5 docrsnenL a deed of trust d¹ed 12m August 2008, «nended

by spedal rasotubon in October 2008. It became a regi¹ered charity 1128814on 11th Nov«nber 2008.

OSJECTIVES AND ACTIVITIES

The~obje¹aare:
1.To seek the advano«nsnl of the Clwisgan religion In accordance wkh the tee¹dngs cf the

Redo«ned Chrisasn Church of God, and to edua¹a peopkr in tha Word of God.

2. To teach the knowledge of Jesus Christ e5 over London Borough of Haverlng and beyond

In add5ion, to help in the re5ef of pov«ty In ag parle of lhe world: dkecgy to our Immediate members,

Ih¹rfemiaee, m«nbers of the local, nagonel and International communky as occaskm woukl demand.

in cash and in Idnd.

Acgvigaa for achieving objectives {Conl'd)
~ Sunday school fcf e5 ages of ch5dfan
~ N8vraak Bgde Studies
~ Organising ra5glous and sodal mee5ngs in order to support "c5ents 5nanda5y, spkgua5y. Fhyska5y.

«nolione5y end kt ¹harways



~CHNOHSN CMNCH OF NOO SNNN CHOSllSN CONINCIIONS
REPORT Of TI%TRUSTEES

POR THE YEAR ENDED 2107 DEC~EN 2020

Orant mstdag pogclss
Under Ihe Common Purposes Agreen»nt (eee ¹xxre)Eagk» Chrisden Connsdkx» has agreed lo
make «i annual cordrgxdkm lo RCCG (UK). h «kggon, 5» dxxch supp«ts mieehnary orgaiasstkx»
~uch ae 0» Wend Evengsasm Sge¹cn.
The church also provides support lo members of Ihe ccngregegcn (at 0» dscrsgon cf 0» Iruslees) who

«e in need.

ACIWVEMNTE AIE)PERfORSANCE

1%SOARING MAN CONPERENCE - 11-12July 2020
Tlus conf«ence sought to empower ouf women h 4 Sme cf nsdcn¹ c&IL Ii ~ courage 5» w«nsn cf
0» church end sod¹y lo dse up and help gr¹rfemgee to me¹Ihe chegenges arlshg Son covtd-10. As

0»y eo« ihey wE as¹¹their f«nges lo seek Gorfe asehhnce to bke 5»m Svough Sss period d
naacn¹ rmcsrtelay.

YOUTH LED WOREIEP SERVICE: EXPEINENCE - July 2020

An ra«adive anal». Whcasac wcr¹sp. Eascus¹cn and prayer ses¹cn.Ttcs was e youth snd young

peoph mhhly program (The Nv¹y stones), ge«ed lowanh inspring 0» youg» lo worlxp, praise end
voice thsh' ophkx» on house lslsv«N 'Io Swll «ld «x Smss.

IRN RETREAT 2000- The feghhd Nea - 1st Aug»¹ 2020
The eveN wss org«Need. so 5»t men could I¹»a shp beck Som 0» day lo dsyNs, 5 ww a perkxl of
rehxegcn, d¹ogue, cr«c¹Seeking. short and long 4erm phnnhg for «x m«r lo meal Ihe haum.

EAELE CIHWTAgf CONVENTION ASEI ASEVEITEAITY -20th Eeplaraber 2020
We ¹Sbbated «x envesery in conf»xgon wgh 0» annual onmvendon. TINs m»nt hsplmd us yo ries

up, Svs for Chdst snd sh«e «x INesshg will 0» w«ld. 5 rsprssNNsd ~ Srne of ewksHhQ,

~mp«sennenl and puNng Chrisl el 0» c«»e of «a aves.

THE IRREVESRLE VICTORY - SNh Oclel»r 2020
TINs was our womsrrs 2020 vktuel mac¹designed lo hspke. enc«aags, r«»w end rakssh «x w¹k
wah Ihs Loni. Ths l«gss IEsd 0» day wgh praise. workhg and adh«ss csrsre around «x Loni.

CROEE OVER IEEHT - EXTRAOROEIARY - 31st Oeoember 2020
Our new year eve celebr~ censed wound e spit of 5»rs»giving, worship and enceurag«nsnl. As
we ¹sdgrxxarye lo 2020. we k»ked wah gre¹enadpeaan for 2021 snd considered ihs joy cf being In

5» presence d «x Lord for andhsr year.

PEIANCNL PERMRSANCE
Tt» Chsdbfs Snendei tatenm»nt fcr 0» year ended 31st December 2020 shows hcome of 257,507
9010:502,270). Expendlkxe wss 220,515 (2010:230310)and Ihs Church n»de e r»t surpkrs

h funds of 231.S52 ( 2010:523 003) . U refolded reserves ¹ 31st December 2020 is 532 700
(2010:51437).



REOEMED CIEESTIAN CHURCH OF OOO EASLE CHRISTIAN CONNECTIONS

REPORT OF THE TRUSTEES

FOR THE YEAR ENDEO 81ST DECEMBER 2020

STA~ OF TRUSTEES RESPONSISLITIES

Tl» truslees are responsible for preparing I» Report of tt» Trustees and the Ik»ndal Katements in

accordarce wkh applicaide Iaw end UnNed lgngdom Accoundng Standards (UnNed Nngdom Generaly

Accepted Accoungng Pracdce).

The Iaw epplk»ble to charNes In England axl Wales, the Charttk» Act 2011, Cherity (Accounts and

Reports) Regula5ons 2008 end the prmasione of 8» trust deed requkes the trustees to prepare tnsnnraal

staten»rds for each Ik»ncial year wtdch ghe a tn» and fair view of Ihe state of alialrs of the charky and

of 0» incoming msourcas and applk»lion of resorsces, inkkrgng the i»arne end arq»nditure, of 8»
charily for that period. In prepeing 8»se Ilnandal statements. the truelem me requked to:

- select sukable accourdlng pokcies and 0»n apply them cor»islandy;

- obsen» the methods and ririndpkrs in the Charity SORP;
- make judgements and estimates that «e reesonebkr and prudent;

- prepare Ihe Ik»nctal stNements on the going concern basis unk»s it is inappmprisls lo

presume the Charity wE condnue In business.

The trustees «e responskde for keeping proper aocounting »cords whhh rgsck»e with reasonabkr

accuracy at any tkne 0» fk»ndel posNon of the charity and to enable them to ensure that tha Ik»nial

statements comply wkh the Chartdes Act 2011, ths Charity (Accounts and Reports) Reguledons 2008

and the provisions of 8» trust deed. They ae aho responsible for safsguengng the assets of the charity

and hence for taking reasor»Se sksps for the prevsndon and detection of freud and dher kregularNes.

F Qerokohun (Secretary)
Oate: 35052021



REOEEMEO CHRISTIAN CHURCH OF COO EAQLE CHIESTIAN CONNECTIONS

REPORT OF THE INOEPENOENT EXAMINERS

FOR THE YEAR ENOEO 31STOECE~ 2020

I raport to the trustees on my ex«min«don of the accounts for Ihs year ended 31st Oscanbsr 2020.

Reslronslbtggse and basis of report
As the balll)fs trustees, you ae responsible for the preparagon of the accounts ki accordance

wah ths requkenxrnts of Ihs CharNes Act 2011.

I report M respect of my examination of Ihe Charily's accounts csnied out under secgon 145 of ths 2011

Act arid In csnying out my exsmklegon, I have foaowad ell die spplkxrbls Okactkx% given by ths

Chartty Commkrskxi under secdon 145(5)(b) of the Act.

Inde pemlent exmnt~ stela«lent

I have compkded my ex«min«son. I confirm that no malsrial magers have come to my agenscn (other

than that kkcdoesd below ) In cormsction vdth the «xaminagon wMch gives me cause to bessve that In,

ally matsrtsl leep«CL:
~ the eccounling records were not kept in accordance wRh secson 130of the Act or

~ the accounts rgd not accord wgh Ihs accounling records; or

~ the accounts dkl not comply wgh the appacable requiremsnls conc«ming ths form and content of

sst out in the Chertges (Accounts and Reporls) Regulations 2008 other then any reqidiernent

that ths~ghxr ~ 'true and fair' view whkh Is not a mMI«r considered as part of

an Indsiisndsnt axsnwlMkxi

I have no oonosms and have oome across no other matters in connection wlh the examkutgon to which

agengon stxxad be ikawn in gas report In order lo enable a proper raider«tending of the accounts to be

Ralston Allen CCA

Alen Robyn 4 Associates Ud
Charlerad Celdgsd Accountants

367 Calsdonkrn Road
London

N7 00Q



REDID CHRISTIAN CHURCH OF OOD EAOLE CHRSTIAN CONNECllONS

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31STDECE~ 2820

INCONNQ RESOURCES Notes
Incomlny resources from yenerated funda

Vdunlay income 2
Irweaanent Income 2

Unrestricted 2020

TOTAL RESOURCES EXPENDED

NET INCOIKIEXPENDffURE FOR THE YEAR

20,531
12eO
4,724

31,352

20,531
1,280
4,724

31,352

32,253
1,280
5,332
Zi

RECONCILIATION OF FUIEIS

Total funda hrouyht forward

TOTAL FINE3 CARRIED FORWARD

None of Ihe cheryy'a cthM5ee were acquired or decor tinued duriny the year and there warn no

rscoynieed yeine and loaeea for 2020 or 2018 other than yroas included in the attdernent of 8nandal
ecdv5ea.

The nctee on payee 8 to 10 form part of twas accourae.



REDEEMED CHRISTIAN CHURCH OF OOD EAOLE CHRISTIAN CONNECTIONS

STATEMENT OF FESANCIAL POSITION

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31STDECEMEER 2020

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash at bank and in hand

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIASILITIES

CREDITORS
Amouras falktg due slbsr one year

NET ASSETSWLAEILUITIES)

10

FUNDS:
Uamlrided Funds

TOTAL FUNDS

The kinanael sIMsrnenta were ppprwed by ate Eoerd of Trustees on .~~2 ....and were Ngned on

«s behaif by:

F Meroaohtm (Secretary)
Deas: 30I0$2021

The notes on popes 8 to 10 form part of these eooounts.



REDEEMED CtgltgllAN CHURCH OF GOD EAGLE CttRISllAN CONNECTIONS
NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

FOR Tl% YEAR ENDED 51ST DECEMEER 2020
1.ACCOUNTING POUCIES

Seals of preparing the hnanctat aManents

The gnandal sttdements have been prepared under elodcal cost convengon and In accordance with

the Staiernent of Recommended Precgce - Accoungng end Reporgng by CharNeo (SORP 2005) issued

In Mach 2005 end appgcable accoungng pogck» adopted In the preparation of the Iinencisl NWemenls

are as fogows:

Accoungng convention

The financhl ehtsments have been prepared under the istorkel cost conventkrn, wbh the~of
twestmenls whkh ere included al market vs», the CharNes Act 2011 end the requirements of the
Statement of Recorrsr»nded Precbce. Accoungng and Reporgng by CherNee.

Financial reporting standard ntanber 1

E~pgon has boon taken from preparing s cash gow ste»ment on the grounds that the

charity queNes as e smog charity.

Incoming resound
AN incoming resources are inc4ded on the Statement of Financial cgviNes when the chargy is legely
en55ed to the krcome end the amount cen be quanNed wNh reasonable accuracy.

Tithes a Offerings

Income from gthes and ogerlngs, is Induded in Incoming resources when these «e receivable

tnveatatent Income

Inveabnent income consists of net interest receh»d dudng 0» year and accounted for

as tstresbkasd fund.

fteeolaces «speeded

Expendlkse is accorsaed for on an accruals basis and has been dass5Nied under headings that

aggregate al ooel rvaeted to 0» category. Whee cosbr cannot be dkecgy tbtNbuted to pargoLder

heergngs they have bean egccsted to acgvgies on a basis consistent wkh the use of msotsces.

Chwlbide ecgvSes
Costs of charilabh acbviges «e those coals rehgng to the acgvgk» canied out to meet the objectk»s
of 5» Church. These Inckrde both dkecgy attrtbtaabkr costs and apporgonsd support coals.

Ooventmtce coats
Govemaee costs «e the costs r»eoctetsd wgh 5» strategic dkecgon of the orgenisalion and wgh

meegng regulatory responelbWas Indudlng apportior»d support cost

Tangible fixed assets
Depreclegon ls prodded at the fogowing anual rahs in order to wrge off each asset avw
Ns essrnatsd useful Ne.

Equipn»nt and Fumbure - 25% on cost

Tasagon
The chergy is er»mpt hom cori»regon tax on bs cherttsble ecgvlges.

Fund Aecoungng
Unresktcbad funds is used in accord»me wih 5» charitable objecgves at the geccegcnn of the trusk»s.

Resbtcted krnds cmt only be used for Ssgocuhr esttkaed purposes wlWn 0» objeras of the charity.

Reskktions arise when spec'lied by the donor or when funds are raised for eargcuhr reslrkasd

purposr».



REDEEMED CHRISTIAN CHURCH OF OOO EAOLE CHIESTIAN CONNECTIONS

NOTES TO ll% ACCOUNTS

FOIl THE YEAR MNIEO 31STDECRIER 2020

2. VOLULTARY NCCNK
Tithes and offerhys
Gilt ald

BtEdhy fund

Crther income
Interest

Total hcomhy resoraces

mR
38,707
9,723
3,477
5.980

RR}R
42,948
9,703
5.000
4,827

1

3.CIIAIETABLE ACTIVITIES
Rent and prenases cost
Evarryeysm and «pedal enrnts

a music erpenees
Equipment and computer peripherals
Honorarium

Hospitayty
Tnaret and substance
Central exper»es
Bootrs end iounWs
Welfare
Youth rHnstry

IQR
5,410
3,044
9,442

1,300

1,060
206

30
RR

R}R
8,030
4,978

11.043
847

1.720

127
880
225

2&1

4 GOVERNANCE COSTS
Accountancy Fees

8.SUPPORT COSTS: MANAOEMENT

Insurance
Uyht and heat
Tetepha» and Internet

Prhthy. Post«ye and statist»ry
ftepetrs, metnie~ce end cteeniny
Oeprectayon

mR
281

889
274

am

R1%
278

1,568
1.789

2a1
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REDEEMED CHRNTIAN CHURCH OF OOD EAOLE CHRISTIAN COIWKCTIONS
NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS - CONTINUED

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31STDECESSSER 2020

7.STAFF COSTS AND TRUSSTEES EXPENSES
Truataee' aaparmee
Ttwe were no trustees' axrpanses paid for the year ended 31st December 2020 nor for the year
ended 201E

jga
Nil

0

15k
NS

0

14,000 14.000

DEPRECIAllON
Opening Satance
Chwge for the year
Qoelny balance
NET EOOK VALIIE
As at 31st Decwnbsr 2020

As at 31st Decwnber 2010

S.CREDITORS: Amounts faSnS vrEhln aher one year
Trade CrecEors

1IL CREDITORS: Amounts faSInS due cher one year
Trade CredNors

11.NDVEQElf% IN FUNDS

Unreatrlcasd Funda
General Fund

mu

hSIEEha SeaEIEESE
BaaIEEEm laSEISlal

jRR
$1,$52

QdR

12. REVALUATION RESERVES
This reiwmanta Ihe revaluadon of Equipment snd Furniture lo rennet the vahaSon of the assets
hald al the end of the hnanctal year.



REOEHKD CHRMTIAN CHURCH OF OOD BABLE CHRISTIAN CONNECTIONS

INCOME ANO EXPEIWÃTURE

FOR THE YEAR ENOEO 31STDECEMBER 2029

11

Incoming Resources:
Voluntary Income:

Tkhss end ftsrings
Ggt aid

Buikgng fund

Other Income
Iraerast

38.707
9.723
3,477
5,980

R

42.948
9,703
5.000
4,827

1

RESOURCES EXPENOEO:
Cost of generallng voluntary Income
CHARfTABLE ACllVlllES

Rent and premise cost
Evangelism end spedsl everas

kooky 8 mush «xpensee
Equipment and computer pertpherah
Honorsrksn

Hoeplslky
Travel and sutrsistsnce
Central expenses
Books and Joumale
Welsrs
Youar mkdsky

5,410
3,044
9,442

1,300

1,050
205
30
R

8,930
4,978

11,043
847

1,720

127
880

2,281

OOVERNANCE COSTS
~ancy Fees

MANAOEMENT COSTS
Instance
Ltgta and heat
Tekrphone and internet
Pringng, PasNrge and stagonery
Repairs, maintenance and deenklg
Deprectegon

889
274

278

1.558
1.789

@1

RNANCE CHARBES
Bank Charges

Total recourses «xpemled

Net expenrBture


